503013876 10/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT3060476

ODIVIISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
MATTHEW MULLER				10/09/2007		
DONALD BUSBY				10/12/2007		
JUSTIN B. ROHDE				10/08/2007		
MARK E. JABLONSKI				10/26/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BAXTER	INTERNATIONAL INC.				
Street Address:	ONE BAX	XTER PARKWAY				
City:	DEERFIE	ELD				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60015					
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.					
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130					
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	8152					
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	14	4509323				
	. – .					
CORRESPONDENCE D		010\007 0105				
Fax Number:	•	312)827-8185 : he e-mail address first; if that	is uneur	cessful, it will be cent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will k				
Phone:	_	12-807-4288				
Email:	chicago.patents@klgates.com					
Correspondent Name:	•					
		.O. BOX 1135				
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3712044-04308				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH F. ARAND				
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph F. Arand/				
502042070						

503013876

REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0484

DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=3712044-4308Assignment#page	e1.tif	
source=3712044-4308Assignment#page2.tif		
source=3712044-4308Assignment#page3.tif		
source=3712044-4308Assignment#page4.tif		

Baxter

SMDI-6437 (112713-1603) ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 11/876,619

Filed October 22, 2007

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

DIALYSIS SYSTEM HAVING NON-INVASIVE FLUID VELOCITY SENSING

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any relasue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relasue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, litle and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to

WITNESS out hand and seal	
Date 10/9/07 Signature Muth Muth	Date Signature
Typed Name: Matthew Muller	Typed Name: Donald Busby
State of 11_, County of Lake	State of, County of
Signed before me this 9th date of Oct .2007	Signed before me thisdate of 20
By <u>Matthew Mullen</u> Inventor	Byinventor
Untoria Marie Rivelle Notary Public	Notary Public
Dete Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: Justin Rohde	Typed Name: Mark Jabionski
State of, County of	State of, County of
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
By Inventor	ByInventor
VICTORIA MARIE RIVELLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/26/2009	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0486



SMDI-8437 (112713-1603) ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 11/876.619

Filed October 22, 2007

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER MEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

DIALYSIS SYSTEM HAVING NON-INVASIVE FLUID VELOCITY SENSING

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(5) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for petent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS out hand and seal

Date	Signature		CAFFER DS66001 ZD10 Dates
Typed Name	Matthew Muller		0081
State of	, County of	State of HORIGA County of MINELIAS	E S S
Signed before	me this date of	20 Signed before me this 12 th date of October 20 57	NVZ SIN
Ву	inventor	By Dongla Gusby inventor Sillion Mcoffe Notery Public	LILLIAN SU MY COMA DIES FOR
	Notary Public		
•	Signature	Typed Name: Mark Jabionski	
State of	, County of		
Signed before	me this date of	, 20 Signed before me this date of, 20	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Ву	Inventor	By By Inventor	
	Notary Public	Notary Public	-

Baxter



SMDI-6437 (112713-1603) ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Serial No. 11/876,619

Filed October 22, 2007

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deerfield, illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention or improvements in

DIALYSIS SYSTEM HAVING NON-INVASIVE FLUID VELOCITY SENSING

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for seld invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved In interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

WITNESS out hand and seal

Date Signature	Date Signature
Typed Name: Matthew Muller	Typed Name: Donald Busby
State of, County of	State of, County of
Signed before me this date of, 20	Signed before me this date of, 20
Byinventor	By inventor
Notary Public Date 198107 Signature Jule Blue Typed Name: Justin Rohde State of 14, County of Lake	Notary Public Cate Signature Yyped Name: Mark Jabionski
Signed before me this <u>64</u> date of <u>October</u> , 20 27	State of, County of, Signed before me this date of, 20
By <u>Justin Rohde</u> Inventor <u>Vultura Marce</u> <u>Rwellic</u> Notary Public	By Inventor
VICTORIA MARIE RIVELLI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 03/26/2009	

PATENT REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0488

SMDI-6437 (112713-1603) ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

Senal No. 11/876,619

Filed October 22, 2007

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the raceipt and sufficiency whereof are horeby acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Deartield, Illinois, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Zurich, Switzerland, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest inroughout the world in our invention or improvements in

DIALYSIS SYSTEM HAVING NON-INVASIVE FLUID VELOCITY SENSING

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by each of us individually on or before the date(s) indicated below and any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which we may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any reasue or extension thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue said 1 etters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the dete and serial number of said application when officially known.

We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, and renewal applications for sold invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the relissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may dearn necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we turther agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the overil of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved In interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of proparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the sald considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications. In all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignce.

WITNESS out hand and seal

Date	Signature		Date	Signatur	'e	
Typed Name: Ma	tthew Muller		iyped Name: 🗓	<u>)onaid Bush</u>	у <u>.</u>	
State of	, County of		State of	, County d	of t	
Signed before me t	his date of	, 20	Signed before me	e thes	date of	
Ау	Inventor		Ву	****	Inventor	
	Notary Public		10/2:4-2-		Notary Public	
Date	Signature		Date 10/26/200			• •
Typed Name: <u>Ju</u>	stin_Rohde				lonski ⁷	
State of	, County of	<u></u>	State of <u>IL</u>			
Signed before me l	his date of	, 20	Signed before me			
бу			By Mart	E Ja	blousk	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor			America	Inventor A	Sul
	Nolary Public		OFFICE ANNAMARIE NOTARY PUBLIC - S MY COMMISSION	L SEAL MACGILLIS STATE OF ILLI	Nota y Public	

RECORDED: 10/10/2014